

GAHC010178452024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4408/2024

NO. 15474209A SEP BHUPEN RAJBONGSHI
S/O LATE GARGO RAJBONGSHI, VILLAGE AND PO MAKHI BAHA, PS TIHU,
DIST NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI 01

2:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
DEFENCE SECURITY CORPS RECORDS
MILL ROAD
BURNECHERRY POST
KANNUR
KERALA 670013

3:THE COL. COMMANDING OFFICER

100 DSC
PI ATTO TO DET 21 MTN DOU (AP NNB) 901808
C/P 99 APO

4:THE COMMANDING OFFICER
21 MOUNTAIN DIVISION ORDINANCE UNIT
AZARA
VIP KAMRUP R ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MR Z RAHMAN,MR. A M KHAN,MR S
PRODHANI

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MS. B SARMA(CGC)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

03.06.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands passed over for the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant